

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.991 OF 2008

JASWANT KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR AMARPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after six weeks as it has been
stated that the parties are taking steps for settlement.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master